# **THE FIRING PIN GUN STORE - Temple City, CA**

## AMMUNITION TRANSFER POLICIES AND FEES

Effective immediately, The Firing Pin will be accepting ammunition transfers! We will have the following fee schedules for ammunition transfers. These fees do not apply to ammunition for sale in our store.

All ammunition transfers will need to provide the following information via email to <a href="mailto:carolyn@bigchucksfiringpin.com">carolyn@bigchucksfiringpin.com</a> <a href="mailto:PRIOR">PRIOR</a> to ammunition being shipped to our store. Failure to follow this step will incur an additional \$25 labor charge.

- First & Last Name
- Phone number
- Invoice for ammo being transferred

For CA ammunition background checks, you need to have the Real ID. If you do not, you **must** also bring **one** of the following:

- Valid US Passport
- Certified copy of your birth certificate
- Green Card
- Student or Work Visa, and your I-94

#### **Private Party Ammunition Transfer Fee:**

- \$5 per manufacturer and/or caliber
- Both parties must be present to conduct the transfer
- CA Ammunition Background Check Fee

#### **Ammunition Transfer Fee:**

- Invoiced amount up to \$400 is a flat \$40.00 fee
- Invoiced amount over \$400 is a 10% fee of the invoiced amount
- CA Ammunition background check fee

### **Storage Fee for Transferred Ammunition:**

Storage fee timeline starts the day we notify you your shipment is ready for processing

- Up to 3 days Free
- 4 7 days \$15 additional fee
- 8 30 days \$100.00 additional fee
- Ammunition left for more than 30 days will be considered abandoned
- For the purpose of this section, the definition of day(s) is calendar days

- \*All ammunition shipments received MUST have an original invoice with the shipment so the proper sales tax can be collected.
- \*Ammunition will ONLY be released to the customer listed on the invoice with proper identification and a successful background check
- \*All fees are non-refundable
- \*All terms and fees are subject to change at the sole discretion of The Firing Pin

<sup>\*</sup>Sales Tax must be collected on the full invoiced amount of the ammunition shipment (invoice)